Indiana (18-8,9-6 Big Ten) -vs- Northwestern (19-7,10-5 Big Ten)

02/15/23 at Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL

Date: 02/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’g‘- dghcéZ:P;/I, 039 Indiana 20 42 62
Site: Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL Northwestern 39 25 64
Referees: Don Daily, Brian Dorsey, Larry Scirotto
Indiana 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jackson-Davis,Trayce * 39 7-11 0-0 9-11 3-7 10 1 8 4 2 0 23
01 Hood-Schifino,Jalen - 40 6-16 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 4 0 0 13
25 Thompson,Race * 26 4-4 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 13
32 Galloway,Trey =3 37 3-5 1-2 0-1 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 0 7
12 Kopp,Miller * 26  1-6 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 1 3
22  Geronimo,Jordan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
05 Reneau,Malik 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1
53 Bates,Tamar 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 3-11 15-20 5-31 36 13 15 13 2 1 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21 28.57 % 0-5 0.00 % 8-12 66.67 %
Second Half 16-24 66.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 22-45 48.9 % 3-11 27.3% 15-20 75.0%
Technical Fouls: (2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0
Northwestern 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Buie,Boo * 38 7-13 1-5 6-6 0-6 6 3 4 1 0 2 21
01 Audige,Chase & 33 5-16 4-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 14
31 Beran,Robbie * 24 4-13 2-11 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 12
03 Berry,Ty * 32 2-8 1-6 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 9
34 Nicholson,Matthew * 25 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 2 0 2
13  Barnhizer,Brooks 23 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
10 Verhoeven,Tydus 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 1 2
02 Martinelli,Nick 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
53  Dixon III,Roy 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 8-33 14-14 5-20 25 16 8 4 3 7 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-27 40.74 % 5-18 27.78 % 12-12 100.00 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-15 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 8-33 24.2% 14-14 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Indiana

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern

TURNOVER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
TURNOVER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
MISS 3PTR by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by GALLOWAY,TREY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

BLOCK by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
REBOUND DEF by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER

TURNOVER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by KOPP,MILLER

SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER

SUB IN by BATES, TAMAR

MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACE

SUB IN by GERONIMO,JORDAN

GOOD DUNK by GERONIMO,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)

19:52
19:52
19:46
19:26
19:02

18:40
18:15
17:49
17:33
17:33
17:28
17:28
17:28
17:15
17:00
16:37
16:22
15:52
15:37
15:32
15:17

15:10
14:51
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:25
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
14:08
13:54
13:34

13:21
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:03
12:38
12:07
12:07

0-2
2-2

3-2
4-2

6-2

6-5
8-5
8-7

10-7

10-9

10-10

10-11

12-11

12-14

H2

V1
V2

V4

Vi1
V3
Vi1

V3

Vi1

H1

V1

H2

STEAL by BUIE,BOO
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
GOOD JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BERRY,TY(in the paint)

FOUL by BUIE,BOO

TURNOVER by BUIE,BOO

GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

SUB IN by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

GOOD FT by BERRY,TY

GOOD FT by BERRY,TY

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TY
MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO

SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO
SUB IN by MARTINELLI,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

BLOCK by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TURNOVER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

FOUL by GERONIMO,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BATES,TAMAR

TURNOVER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY
MISS 3PTR by BATES, TAMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY, TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by GERONIMO,JORDAN
SUB OUT by GERONIMO,JORDAN
SUB IN by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

FOUL TECH by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM

TURNOVER by BATES, TAMAR
SUB OUT by BATES, TAMAR
SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER

MISS 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER

FOUL by KOPP,MILLER

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
MISS FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,TREY
SUB IN by BATES, TAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN(in the paint)

12-17

12-18
12-19
12-20
12-21

12-23

12-24
12-25

13-25

13-28

15-28

H5 GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

STEAL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

SUB OUT by BERRY, TY
SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE
TURNOVER by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by AUDIGE,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB IN by BERRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW

H6 GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO

H7 GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO

H8 GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO

H9 GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO
SUB OUT by MARTINELLI,NICK
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TY
H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,TY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE

H 12 GOOD FT by BERRY,TY

H 13 GOOD FT by BERRY,TY
SUB OUT by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE
FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TY
H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BUIE,BOO
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW



REBOUND DEF by BATES, TAMAR
MISS JUMPER by KOPP,MILLER

REBOUND DEF by RENEAU,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by BATES, TAMAR

FOUL by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK

SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER

SUB IN by THOMPSON,RACE

SUB IN by GALLOWAY,TREY

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACE

MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by GALLOWAY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACE

MISS FT by THOMPSON,RACE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACE
SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK

MISS FT by RENEAU,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10

06:00

05:47

05:36

05:10

04:49
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:18

04:00

03:41
03:36
03:25
03:08
03:05

02:47
02:46
02:46
02:46
02:46

02:24

02:13
02:13
02:13
01:55
01:53
01:53
01:48
01:31
01:31

15-31 H 16

15-32 H 17

15-33 H 18

16-33 H 17

17-33 H 16

17-35 H 18

17-37 H 20

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
ASSIST by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO

GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

SUB IN by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

GOOD FT by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by MARTINELLI,NICK
FOUL by AUDIGE,CHASE

SUB OUT by AUDIGE,CHASE
SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO

REBOUND OFF by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

GOOD LAYUP by MARTINELLI,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

FOUL by BUIE,BOO
FOUL by MARTINELLI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by MARTINELLI,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY

FOUL by MARTINELLI,NICK
SUB OUT by MARTINELLI,NICK
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BERAN,ROBBIE
FOUL by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW



GOOD FT by RENEAU,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY
MISS 3PTR by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK

SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER

MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER
SUB IN by THOMPSON,RACE
GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

00:07

00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07

18-37

18-38

18-39

19-39

20-39

H 20

H 21

H 20

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO

GOOD FT by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
SUB OUT by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by DIXON III,ROY

GOOD FT by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

FOUL by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

SUB OUT by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
SUB OUT by DIXON III,ROY

SUB IN by BUIE,BOO

SUB IN by AUDIGE,CHASE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
SUB OUT by BATES, TAMAR 20:00
SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,RACE(in the paint) 19:46 22-39 H 17
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE ==
19:28 22-42 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE
-- ASSIST by BUIE,BOO
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint) 18:57
== REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE
18:43 MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACE ==
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,RACE(in the paint) 18:30 24-42 H 18
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE ==
18:05 MISS 3PTR by BUIE,BOO
REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER ==
GOOD 3PTR by GALLOWAY,TREY 17:47 27-42 H 15
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE ==
17:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:20 27-45 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
-- ASSIST by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE 16:55
16:36 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TY
REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER ==
MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN(in the paint) 16:26
16:26 BLOCK by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEF by BERAN,ROBBIE
FOUL by THOMPSON,RACE 16:26
16:09 MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE
REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER ==
15:50 FOUL by BERAN,ROBBIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by BERRY,TY
15:50 SUB IN by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
MISS FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE 15:50



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER
GOOD 3PTR by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER
ASSIST by GALLOWAY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,RACE
MISS 3PTR by KOPP,MILLER

MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,TREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,TREY
SUB IN by BATES, TAMAR

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by THOMPSON,RACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KOPP,MILLER

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,RACE

SUB IN by RENEAU,MALIK

SUB IN by GALLOWAY, TREY

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RENEAU,MALIK

FOUL by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RENEAU,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATES, TAMAR
GOOD DUNK by GALLOWAY,TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

REBOUND DEF by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,TREY

28-45

31-45

34-45

34-47

36-47

37-47

38-47
38-49
40-49

44-51

H11

H11

H9
H11
H9

H7

MISS DUNK by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by MARTINELLI,NICK

SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE(in the paint)

FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS

SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by MARTINELLI,NICK

MISS LAYUP by MARTINELLI,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

BLOCK by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO
MISS JUMPER by BARNHIZER,BROOKS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

STEAL by BARNHIZER,BROOKS



REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY

SUB OUT by BATES, TAMAR
SUB IN by KOPP,MILLER
MISS JUMPER by KOPP,MILLER(in the paint)

FOUL by RENEAU,MALIK

TURNOVER by RENEAU,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
SUB OUT by RENEAU,MALIK

SUB IN by THOMPSON,RACE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,RACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,RACE

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RACE

FOUL by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY
TURNOVER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,TREY

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

BLOCK by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,RACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by GALLOWAY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

09:23

44-52

44-53

46-53

47-53
47-56

49-56

50-56

51-56

51-58

53-58

55-58

H8

H9

H7

H6
H9

H7

H6

H5

H7

H5

H3

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE
FOUL by BUIE,BOO

SUB OUT by MARTINELLI,NICK
SUB OUT by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

SUB IN by BERRY,TY
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE,BOO

GOOD FT by BERAN,ROBBIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW
SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS

GOOD FT by BERAN,ROBBIE(fastbreak)

STEAL by BUIE,BOO
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

FOUL by BERRY,TY

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TY
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

STEAL by BERRY,TY

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,ROBBIE

MISS JUMPER by AUDIGE,CHASE
FOUL by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB OUT by BERAN,ROBBIE

SUB IN by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
SUB IN by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

STEAL by AUDIGE,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARNHIZER,BROOKS

FOUL by BARNHIZER,BROOKS
SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,MATTHEW



GOOD FT by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by KOPP,MILLER

TURNOVER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
FOUL by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN

STEAL by KOPP,MILLER
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON-DAVIS, TRAYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOOD-SCHIFINO,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

56-58

56-60

58-60

58-62
60-62

62-62
62-64

H2

H 4

H2

H 4
H2

H2

SUB IN by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by VERHOEVEN, TYDUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUIE,BOO

MISS 3PTR by AUDIGE,CHASE

STEAL by BERRY,TY
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VERHOEVEN,TYDUS
SUB IN by BERAN,ROBBIE
TURNOVER by BERAN,ROBBIE

GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,BOO



